L
M
431A
 / L
M
431B
 / L
M

© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
LM431A / LM431B / LM431C Rev. 1.1.0 2
Ordering Information
Block Diagram
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Top Mark Package Packing Method
LM431CCZ
-25 ~ +85°C
0.5%
LM431CCZ TO-92 Bulk
LM431CCMX LM431CCM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
 LM431BCZX
1%
LM431BCZ TO-92 Tape and Reel
LM431BCZXA LM431BCZ TO-92 Ammo
 LM431BCMX LM431BCM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
LM431ACZ
2%
LM431ACZ TO-92 Bulk
LM431ACZX LM431ACZ TO-92 Tape and Reel
LM431ACMX LM431ACM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
LM431CIMX
-40 ~ +85°C
0.5% LM431CIM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
 LM431BIZX 1% LM431BIZ TO-92 Tape and Reel
LM431AIZ
2%
LM431AIZ TO-92 Bulk
LM431AIMX LM431AIM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
CATHODE
ANODE
REFERENCE
CATHODE (K)